S

—

~ Washirgton 25, D. C. o

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Y el o L N PN L. 1
April 16, 1964
Director ' g N : %, :
. Fedaral Buraau of Iuvestioation N Sy SN

U. S. Department of Justice

This letter 1s being sent to you, at my insistence, through -
the facilities of my counsel, Mr., Gus Rallis, in order to insure
that it is brought to your personal attention.

I wish it to be understood that Mr. Rallis was appointed by
the U. S. Distriet Court, El Paso, Texas, to reprasent ma at my
forthcoming trial on a charge of violating Section 2113 (a), Title
18, U.S.C., aad is not ccgnizant of any details pertaining to the
matter discussad herein, althouzh such matter 1s most relevant to
oy defense zgainst the aforesaid charge,

My purposs in writing this letter is to advise you that since
it is apgarent the Federal Burazu of Iavastigaticn is determined
to have ma2 ccavictad of this dzceptivz charge by witholdingz partineat
information from the U, S, Attezney, you, a3 director of the F.B.I.,
will not be abla to relinguish at least partlal responsibility for
the death of President K~nnedy :

My responsibility conceraing the then prospective actica of
Lee H. Oswald (Albert Hidel) terminated with the dispatch of tha
registared letter from Joseph Xramer to the F.B.I. in September
1963.

Since the information disclosad in that letter was judved to
be. mendacious by the F.B, I., as-is quite evident, then with wh

" the responsibility lies for what subsequantly hhpponnd in Dal’as

is rathnr obvious. R

Certainly, F.B.I. files in WLshin=ton, D. C. (or Miemi, Florida,

‘Mexico City, etc.) reflect who "Joseph Kramer™ is. And, SLcH

inforzaticn raczived frea 2 knovn Cez=unist who allevedly nad been

_ effectiva encugh to penatrate saveral U,S5. military in"elligzrc3




\,

agencies, should not have been ignored. In this respect; the
efficacy of the F.B.I., 1s the responsibility of its director,
regardless of the actions or judzement of his subordinates.

- In any event, I shall not acquiesce -to ‘sit idle and maintain.
silenca while the F.B.I, railroads me into prison on a phony charge,
simply because it cannot have me convicted of other matters.

SO, S A _ Very truly,

S P s g o g e e

Richard C. Nagell
El Paso County Jail
El Paso, Texss




